# 503824213 05/12/2016

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3870862

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
RYOTARO YASUHAR	A		04/28/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	MINE: SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION				
Street Address:	300 TAP	300 TAKATSUKA-CHO, MINAMI-KU			
City:	HAMAM	IATSU, SHIZUOKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	432-861	432-8611			
Application Number: 1					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number			
Application Number:					
Application Number:	1	15152558			
		15152558			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (	408)378-7770	uccessful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA ( be sent to				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA ( be sent to f provided;	408)378-7770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; {	408)378-7770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 408-378-7777 patentadmin@svpatentgroup.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA ( be sent to f provided; 2 S:	408)378-7770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 408-378-7777 patentadmin@svpatentgroup.com SILICON VALLEY PATENT GROUP LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; 2 :: \$	408)378-7770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 408-378-7777 patentadmin@svpatentgroup.com SILICON VALLEY PATENT GROUP LLP 4010 MOORPARK AVE			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( be sent to f provided, 2 : S	408)378-7770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 408-378-7777 patentadmin@svpatentgroup.com SILICON VALLEY PATENT GROUP LLP 4010 MOORPARK AVE SUITE 210			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( be sent to f provided, 2 : S	408)378-7770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 408-378-7777 patentadmin@svpatentgroup.com SILICON VALLEY PATENT GROUP LLP 4010 MOORPARK AVE			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; 2 : : : :	408)378-7770 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 408-378-7777 patentadmin@svpatentgroup.com SILICON VALLEY PATENT GROUP LLP 4010 MOORPARK AVE SUITE 210			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2	408)378-7770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 408-378-7777 patentadmin@svpatentgroup.com SILICON VALLEY PATENT GROUP LLP 4010 MOORPARK AVE SUITE 210 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95117			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA ( be sent to f provided; 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2	408)378-7770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 408-378-7777 patentadmin@svpatentgroup.com SILICON VALLEY PATENT GROUP LLP 4010 MOORPARK AVE SUITE 210 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95117 AQA030 US / SZK16017US			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( be sent to f provided; 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2 : 2	408)378-7770 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 408-378-7777 patentadmin@svpatentgroup.com SILICON VALLEY PATENT GROUP LLP 4010 MOORPARK AVE SUITE 210 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95117 AQA030 US / SZK16017US BRYAN H. WYMAN			

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

## Ryotaro YASUHARA of c/o SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, 300 Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu, Shizuoka, 432-8611 JAPAN;

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SUZUKI MOTOR CORPORATION, a JAPAN corporation, having a place of business at 300 Takatsuka-cho, Minami-ku, Hamamatsu, Shizuoka, 432-8611 JAPAN, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention for which I have executed a United States patent application entitled

#### IN-VEHICLE DEVICE COVERING STRUCTURE

the United States patent application claiming priority to Japanese Patent Application No. 2015-099339, filed on May 14, 2015, the United States patent application being executed on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Sole or First Joint Inventor					
Executed this $28^{+h}$ day of	April	2016.			
		Rymaro	YASUHARA		
\	~	Signatu	rre of Ryotaro YASUHARA		
Signature of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness:	nut		DATE: April 28, 2016		
Name of 1 <sup>st</sup> Witness: <u>Ko</u>	i ATSUMI				
Signature of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: <u>//</u> Name of 2 <sup>nd</sup> Witness: <u>Na</u>			DATE: April 28, 2016		

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 05/12/2016**